The estimation of the defined benefit obligations is sensitive to the actuarial assumptions set out in
the table above. The sensitivity analyses below have been determined based on reasonably possible
changes of the assumptions occurring at the end of the reporting period and assumes for each change
that the assumptions analysed changes while all the other assumptions remain constant.

The assumptions in longevity, for example, assume that life expectancy increases or decreases for men
and women. In practice, this is unlikely to occur, and changes in some of the assumptions may be
interrelated. The estimations in the sensitivity analysis have followed the accounting policies for the
scheme, i.e. on an actuarial basis using the projected unit credit method. The methods and types of
assumptions used in preparing the sensitivity analysis below did not change from those used in the
previous period.

81

Impact on the Defined Benefit Obligation in the Scheme

  Base
Figure

+0.1% pa
-0.1% pa
Discount

Rate

+0.1% pa
-0.1% pa

Salary
Increase

Rate

+0.1% pa
-0.1% pa
Pension
Increase

Rate

-1 year
+1 year

Mortality
Assumption

Present Value of Total Obligation (£000) 70,182 69,129 70,252 71,165 72,007
  71,235 70,112 69,199 68,287

Change in Present Value of Total Obligation (%)  -1.5 0.1 1.4 2.6
  1.5 -0.1 -1.4 -2.7

Projected Service Cost (£000) 1,499 1,436 1,499 1,563 1,553
  1,563 1,499 1,436 1,445

Approx Change in Projected Service Cost (%)  -4.2 0.0 4.3 3.6
  4.3 0.0 -4.2 -3.6

Further information can be found in the North Yorkshire Pension Fund’s Annual Report that is
available upon request from Financial Services, County Hall, Northallerton, DL7 8AL.

Impact on the Authority’s Cash Flows

The objectives of the scheme are to keep employers’ contributions at as constant a rate as possible.
The North Yorkshire Pension Fund has an investment strategy in place to address the funding deficit
over a 30 year period, based on an appropriate level of employers’ contributions, producing a positive
cash flow into the fund. The Council is currently twelve years into this period.